## Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS AND OPERATIONS NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

On **Tuesday, September 26, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.,** the Committee on Public Works and Operations will convene an additional meeting via video conference to consider and vote on the following legislation:

- PR25-0235, the "Commission on Human Rights Teri Janine Quinn Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
- PR25-0236, the "Commission on Human Rights Motoko Aizawa Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
- PR25-0237, the "Commission on Human Rights Karen Mulhauser Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
- PR25-0238, the "Commission on Human Rights Henry Floyd, Jr. Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
- PR25-0239, the "Commission on Human Rights Antonesia Wiley Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
- PR25-0240, the "Commission on Human Rights Colin Rettammel Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

A draft agenda and materials will be circulated prior to the additional meeting. Committee members and necessary staff will receive log-in instructions before the proceeding; others are requested to watch online.

If you have any questions, please contact Ariel Ardura, Committee Director, at (202) 834-7976 or aardura@dccouncil.gov for additional information.